STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1991 No. 192

BROADCASTING

The Broadcasting Act 1990 (Isle of Man) Order 1991

Made - - - - 5th February 1991

Coming into force - - 1st April 1991

At the Court at Buckingham Palace, the 5th day of February 1991 Present,

The Queen's Most Excellent Majesty in Council

Her Majesty, in exercise of the powers conferred upon Her by section 204(6) of the Broadcasting Act 1990(1), is pleased, by and with the advice of Her Privy Council, to order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Broadcasting Act 1990 (Isle of Man) Order 1991 and shall come into force on 1st April 1991.
 - 2.—(1) The following provisions of the Broadcasting Act 1990 shall extend to the Isle of Man—
 - (a) section 180, except subsection (4); and
 - (b) Part I of Schedule 18.
- (2) For the purpose of construing those provisions as so extended as part of the law of the Isle of Man, any reference to the Wireless Telegraphy Act 1949(2)shall be construed as a reference to that Act as it has effect in the Isle of Man.

G. I. de Deney Clerk of the Privy Council

^{(1) 1990} c. 42

^{(2) 1949} c. 54, extended to the Isle of Man by S.I.1952/1899.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order extends to the Isle of Man provisions of the Broadcasting Act 1990 which amend the Wireless Telegraphy Act 1949.